
STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Pet i t ion

o f

Grayson Walker

AT'FIDAVIT OF MAITING
for Redeterminat ion of

of a Determinat ion or a

Personal Income Tax

under Art ic le 22 of the

for the Year 7972.

a Def ic iency or a Revision

Refund of

Tax Law

State of New York

County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee

of the Department of Taxat ion and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on the

23rd  day  o f  May,  1980,  he  served the  w i th in  no t ice  o f  Dec is ion  by  cer t i f ied  mai l

upon Grayson Walker,  the pet i t ioner in the within proceeding, by enclosing a

true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed as fol lows:

Grayson Wal_ker
116 Juniper Hi l l  Road
Greenburgh, NY 10607

and by deposit ing same enclosed in a postpaid

(pos t  o f f i ce  o r  o f f i c ia l  depos i to ry )  under  the

United States Postal  Service within the State

That deponent further says that the said

and that the address set forth on said wrapper

pet i t ioner .

Sworn to before me this

23rd  day  o f  May,  1980.

properly addressed wrapper in a

exclusive care and custodv of the

of New York.

addressee is the pet i t ioner herein

is the last known address of the



STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

ALBANY,  NEW YORK 12227

YIay 23, 1980

Grayson Walker
116 Juniper Hi l l  Road
Greenburgh, W 10607

Dear  Mr .  L Ia Iker :

Please take not ice of the Decision of the State Tax Commission enclosed
herewith.

You have now exhausted your r ight of  review at the administrat ive Ievel.
Pursuant Lo sect ion(s) 690 of the Tax Law, any proceeding in court  to review
an adverse decision by the State Tax Commission can only be inst i tuted under
Art ic le 78 of the Civi l  Pract ice laws and Rules, and must be comnenced in the
Supreme Court of the State of New York, Albany County, within 4 months from
the da te  o f  th is  no t ice .

Inquiries concerning the computation of tax due or refund allowed in
accordance w i th  th is  dec is ion  mav be  addressed to :

NYS Dept .  Taxat ion and Finance
Deputy Commiss ioner  and Counsel
Albany,  New York 12227
Phone # (518) 457-6240

Very truly yours,

STATE TAX COMMISSION

c c : Pet i t ioner '  s Representat ive

Taxing Bureau's RepresenLat ive



STAf,E OF NE:[V YORK

STRITE TAJ( CCIVIMISSIOI{

In tLre l\htter of ttre Petition

of

GRAYSON VNLKER

for Redeterrnination of a Deficiency or
for Refi-rrd of Personal Incqne Tar< rrnder
Article 22 of the Tax Law for ttre year
L972.

DECISION

Petitioner, Grayson Walker, 116 Jrrniper HiIl Road, Gneenburgh, I@vr York

10507, filed a petition for redetermination of a deficiency or for refund of

personal inaone ta< turder Article 22 of tlre Tac Lavy for tlre year 1972 (File

No.  15385) .

a srnall clairns hearing was held before William Valcarcel, Hearing Officer,

at ttre offices of t.tre State Ta< @rnnission, Thro l,rfterld T?ade Cerrter, Nerru york,

Nevrr York, on Augnrst L4, L979 at 9:I5 A.M. petitioner atrpeared prg se. The

Audit Division appeard by peter Crottlz, Esq. (a. Scfn^radron, Esq., of ounsel).

Whettrer petitioner properly deducted erployee business e)<penses, business

e>penses arrd a casualty loss.

F]NDINC€ OF FASI

l. Petitioner, Grayson Walker, tinely filed a Ner^r York State Cclnbined

Incqne Ta< Return for tlre yar L972 on wtrictr he retrrrted erployee business

expenses of $11975.00, nedical and dentar openses of 9794.00, business elq)enses

of $925.00 and a casualty loss of 94,997.00.



- 2 -

2. On JanuarT 25, 1974, ttre Inone Ta< Btrreau issued a StatenEnt of

Audit Ctranges for $602.13, inch.rding interest, on which it disallornred, in

fullr enployee business eq)enses and a casrralty loss and, in pa:t, nedical and

dental extrErlses. lltre redical ard derrtal elpenses of $794.00 were reduced to

$383.00, resulting in an adjustment of $411.00. ttre nedical deduction was

further reduced by $S9.25, wLlich represented an adju.stment to statutory Umitations

irposed by the Internal Revenue @de dr-re to an increase jn adjr.r.sted gnoss

inmnxe. Ttre adjustnents to ttre nedical deduction were onceded bryz trntitioner

and are not at issue. On July 29, 1974, Lhe Inconre Ta:< Elureau issued a l.Iotice

of Deficienry against petitioner.

3. Petitioner, Gnayson Walker, was an autdrpbite salesnan for R.rckle

Pontiac ., Inc. dr.ring L972 ar7d, in ttrat calncity, he oontcnded that he

incr:rred auto e>penses of $11975.00 which r,rere deducEed and oonputed as follours:

Busirress mileage 151000 aL L2fr,

Parking fees and tolls

$1,  800.  00

r75 .00

Petitioner sr:trnitted a diary whictr contained no entries for brr.siness

mileage traveled during 1972. In addition, tte dia4'oontajned nc entries as

to where he traveled, whom he visited or what hrsiness transactions, if arrl',

transpired. Receipts for parking fees ard tolls r,rere rpt sutnritted.

4. Petitioner ontended that he incurred business oq)enses of $925.00,

which he labeled as "entertaining clients, gifts and prenir-ms to clierrts".

The diary contained, withcut.specific dates, tlre last nane of an individrral

and an anntnt representing the oost of a gift or an ocpenditr:re for enterEainnent.

A nunlcer of receipts were sr:lrnitted, for the purclrase of autsrptive parts and

prrcducts' but the diary ard tkre receipts had nc notations as to ttre recipient

of the particular itenr.



-  3 ' -

5. Petitioner's personal residerrce was burglarized on September 16'

I972t r,rhich lyas reported to ttre local law enforcerflent authorities. Petitioner

provided thsr, witlr a list of tlre items stolen and his orrn estimated atrpraisal

of t}re value of iterns stolen, whictr estimate anounted to $31398.25. Fc-eipts,

pictr.res or ottrer docr.urentalry evidence were not subr[tted.

MNCTUSIONS OF IJVf

A. That petitioner, @ayson Walker, has failed to satisfy tlre record-

keeping requirenents of Tlceasurff negulation I.274-5 ard has failed to sustain

tlre br:rden of proof regr:uired b1r section 689 te) of the Ta< Law to establish

that he incuned enployee business e>penses of $11975.00 and tusiness expenses

o f  $925 .00 .

B. That petitioner, C,rayson Walker, has failed to sustain tlre br:rden of

proof as required b1z secbion 689 (e) of the Ta:< Iaw to establish that he

incurred a casr:a1ty loss of $41897.00.

C. That ttre petition of Grayson Walker is denied ard ttre l.trotice of

Deficienqg issued JuIy 29, L974 for the year 1972 is sustained, togetlrer with

such additional interest as nny be lawful1y oming.

DATED: Albany, Nervr York

MAY 2 3 p80


